TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crain Enterprises, Inc.		12/16/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	935 Stewart Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775798	ALUMILITE
Registration Number:	2775799	BI-MAX
Registration Number:	2863865	CARBONLITE
Registration Number:	2488962	COMPOSILITE
Registration Number:	2581889	CRAIN
Registration Number:	2967190	DATA-MAX
Registration Number:	1566776	GOPHER POLE
Registration Number:	2437634	GRIP-TITE
Registration Number:	1388132	MOUND CITY
Registration Number:	3247291	ONE SHOT
Registration Number:	2937931	PARA PLASTICS
Registration Number:	2775800	POLY-CONNECT
Registration Number:	3370154	SNAP-TITE
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0198

Registration Number:	2911211	STEDI-REST
Registration Number:	2574281	ТОРО-ВООТ
Registration Number:	2629218	TRI-MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7009

Email: woneill@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: William D. O'Neill
Address Line 1: 100 N. Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CJM 332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. O'Neill
Signature:	/wdo/
Date:	10/18/2009

Total Attachments: 7

source=01084469#page1.tif source=01084469#page2.tif source=01084469#page3.tif source=01084469#page4.tif source=01084469#page5.tif source=01084469#page6.tif source=01084469#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0199



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 3 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 1 7 2008

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99734

A0685709

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 17 2008

EFFECTIVE

DATE

JAN 0 3 2009

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Plan and Agreement of Merger ("Agreement") is entered into between SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc., a California corporation ("Surviving Corporation") and Crain Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Merging Corporation").

1. Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.

- 2. All the outstanding shares of both the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation are owned by Trimble Navigation Limited, a California corporation. The outstanding shares of Merging Corporation shall be canceled without consideration.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation shall file or cause to be taken all such further actions, and to execute and deliver or cause to be delivered all such further instruments and documents, and to incur all such fees and expenses, all as may be necessary or advisable in order to carry into effect this Agreement.
- 6. The effect of the merger is as prescribed by law.
- 7. The effective date of the merger shall be January 3, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement.

SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Crain Enterprises, Inc.

Steven W. Berglund, President

Steven W. Berglund, President

James A. Kirkland, Secretary

James A. Kirkland, Secretary

Date: Dec. 16, 2008

Date: Dec. 16, 2008

REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0201

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

OF

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Steven W. Berglund and James A. Kirkland certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Plan and Agreement of Merger in the form attached was duly approved by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation which equalled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 10,000.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: December 16, 2008

Steven W. Berglund, President

James A. Kirkland, Secretary



REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0202



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

DECEMBER 17, 2008

2817-131-5

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 600 S 2ND ST SPRINGFIELD IL 62704

RE CRAIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED ARE ARTICLES OF MERGER REGARDING THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION. FEES IN THIS CONNECTION HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTIES IN WHICH THE REGISTERED OFFICES OF THE MERGING CORPORATIONS ARE LOCATED OR BE SUBJECT TO A FINE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT.

DO NOT OVERLOOK THE FACT THAT THE SURVIVING CORPORATION MUST FURNISH THIS OFFICE WITH A COPY OF THE MERGER CERTIFIED BY THE PROPER OFFICERS OF ITS HOME STATE, AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 13.35 OF THE ACT, AND MUST ALSO FILE A REPORT FOLLOWING MERGER AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 14.35. THE FORM IS AVAILABLE ON OUR WEBSITE, WWW.CYBERDRIVEILLINOIS.COM.

SINCERELY,

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION DOCUMENT SECTION TELEPHONE (217) 782-7880

sse White

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0203

FORM BCA 11.25 (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF MERGER, CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE **Business Corporation Act** Secretary of State Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961 www.cyberdriveillinois.com Remit payment in the form of a FILED check or money order payable to Secretary of State. DEC 17 2008 Filling fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation involves more than two JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE corporations, submit \$50 for each additional corporation. ---- Submit in duplicate ---- Type or Print clearly in black link ---- Do not write above this line NOTE: Strike inapplicable words in Items 1, 3, 4 and 5. merge 1. Names of Corporations proposing to consolidate and State or Country of Incorporation. exchange shares Name of Corporation State or Country Corporation of Incorporation File Number Crain Enterprises, Inc. 28171315 SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc. CA 6647-986-2 2. The laws of the state or country under which each Corporation is incorporated permits such merger, consolidation or

exchange.

surviving

3. a. Name of the new

corporation: SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc.

acquiring

b. Corporation shall be governed by the laws of: CA

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

merger

4. Plan of consolidation is as follows: exchange-

Please see the Plan and Agreement of Merger attached

Page 1

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. March 2007 - 500 - C 195.12

7442012 50

5. The	exchange	was approved, as to each Corporation no state under which it is organized, and (b	ot organized in Illinois, in com as to each Illinois Corporat	opliance with the laws of the ion, as follows:
The . Arti	following items icle 7 on page 3.	are not applicable to mergers under §11	1.30 — 90 percent-owned so	ubsidiary provisions. (See
Mar	k an "X" In one i	box only for each Illinois Corporation.		
Name o	of Corporation;	By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§11.20)	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with §7.10 and §11.20.	shareholders entitled to
Crain E	interprises, inc.		Q	€
 			ū	Q
. 		G	Q	٥
		G	•	۵
				. •

Not applicable if surviving, new or acquiring Corporation is an Illinois Corporation.

merger

It is agreed that, upon and after the filing of the Articles of Merger, Consolidation or Exchange by the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois:

- a. The surviving, new or acquiring Corporation may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving, new or acquiring Corporation.
- b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving, new or acquiring Corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving, new or acquiring Corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of The Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

	shares of each class of a immediately prior to the	each merging subsidiary Corpo adoption of the plan of merger	oration and the number of sucl by the parent Corporation:
Name of Corporati	on	Total Number of Shares Outstanding of Each Class	Number of Shares of Each Class Owned Immediately Prior to Merger by the Parent Corporation
***************************************	**************************************		
. Not applicable to 100 perce	ent-owned subsidiaries	<u> </u>	
The date of mailing a copy of ing subsidiary Corporation w	the plan of merger and as	notice of the right to dissent to	the shareholders of each mer
			and attaches and standing obors
Was written consent for the n of all subsidiary Corporations		of the 30-day period by the hold \[\text{\text{No}} \]	ers of all the oblistanding share
merging subsidiary Corporation hopenalties of perjury, that the fac	ion.) as caused this statemer	and the notice of the right to dis	orized officer who affirms, unc
Dated <u>Dec. 17.</u>	, 2008	SECO Manufacturing Comp	
Any Authorized Off James A. Kirkland, Vice Name and Title (President	Exact Name	of Corporation
Dated Dec. 17	2008	Crain Enterprises, Inc.	
Playet B cha	Year	Exact Name	e of Corporation
	icer's Signature		
	erii		
Any Authorized Off Rajat Bahri, Vice Preside Name and Title			
Rajat Bahri, Vice Preside			
Rajat Bahri, Vice Preside	(type or print)	Exact Nam	e of Corporation
Rajat Bahri, Vice Preside Name and Title ((type or print)	Exact Nam	e of Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 10/18/2009